Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	05/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG			
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53			
City:	Munich			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	81669			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5047355
Patent Number:	4859875
Patent Number:	5444398
Patent Number:	5761082
Patent Number:	5932919
Patent Number:	5965929
Patent Number:	5777482
Patent Number:	5847591
Patent Number:	5979244
Patent Number:	5308783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)678-1899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-677-3024
Email: ifna.ip@infineon.com

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0394

500111100

Correspondent Name: Heather Rowland

Address Line 1: 3000 CentreGreen Way

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Rowland

Total Attachments: 2

source=GRP-CPC_0605110732_001#page1.tif source=GRP-CPC_0605110732_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0395

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT (hereafter "Memorandum") IS BY AND BETWEEN SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereinafter "SIEMENS"), a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Munich, and INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG (hereinafter "ITAG"), a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Munich.

WHEREAS, SIEMENS has had, or may have had, legal and/or beneficial right, title, and/or interest, in and to certain patent rights, including patents, patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or renewals thereof, in the United States and other countries:

WHEREAS, SIEMENS participated in a contract whereby SIEMENS agreed to and did assign all legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to certain of these patent rights to ITAG, including the following US patents:

US Pat Nr	Infineon reference	Filing No	Filig date	Date of grant	title
US 5308783	199207510	07/991,776	16-Dez-92	03-Mai-94	Process For The Manufacture Of A High Density Cell Array Of Gain Memory Cells
US 5047355	198301700	07/406,826	12-Sep-89	10-Sep-91	A Semiconductor Diode and Method for Making it
US 4859875	198701569	07/236,076	24-Aug-88	22-Aug-89	Optocoupler
US 5444398	199207513	07/995,639	17-Dez-92	: 22-Aug-95 :	A Decoded-Source Sense Amplifier with Special Column Select Driver Voltage
US 5761082	199301731	08/799,493	12-Feb-97	02-Jun-98	Method for manufacturing an integrated circuit
US 5932919	199307491	08/856,336	14-Mai-97	03-Aug-99	Mosfets With Improved Short Channel Effects And Method
US 5965929	199501241	08/623,905	27-Mrz-96	12-Okt-99	BIPOLARER SILIZIUMTRANSISTOR
US 5777482	199508036	08/675,590	03-Jul-96	07-Jul-98	Circuit arrangement and method for measuring a difference in capacitance between a first and a second capacitance
US 5847591	199707449	08/829,256	31-Mrz-97	08-Dez-98	Voltage Detection Circuit and Internal Voltage Clamp Circuit
US 5979244	199807433	09/034,517	04-Mrz-98	09-Nov-99	Method And Apparatus For Evaluating Internal Film Stress At High Lateral Resolution

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further acknowledge and confirm the assignment of these PATENT RIGHTS, and acknowledge that the assignment of these PATENT RIGHTS is valid and enforceable, and is effective as of 31 March, 1999;

and

WHEREAS, ITAG wishes to confirm that it has acquired and accepted all right, title and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS;

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0396

IL.

IN RELIANCE ON THE FOREGOING and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS by these presents does confirm having assigned, and transferred, and/or does hereby assign, and transfer, to ITAG and its successors-in-interest, any and all right, title, and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS, worldwide, including the full and exclusive world-wide right to the PATENT RIGHTS, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ITAG to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted, and any extensions or substitutions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SIEMENS had this assignment and sale not been made. This assignment shall include the right to claim priority under any treaty or convention for any of the PATENT RIGHTS, and shall include the right to sue for and collect past damages. SIEMENS further hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested by ITAG (or any successor-in-interest to any of the PATENT RIGHTS) in connection with perfecting title to, obtaining, and/or enforcing any of the PATENT RIGHTS or related rights, without further or other compensation. ITAG does hereby confirm, acquire, and accept such assignment and transfer of all of the above PATENT RIGHTS and related rights.

IT IS SO AGREED on this 22nd day of May, 2006

for SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT:

Both authorized officers

for INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG: 24th of May, 2006

Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0397